year! ended! December! 31,! 2015,! there! were! no! significant! changes! in! the! Company’s!
financial! risk!management! objectives! and! policies.! The! Company’s! risk! exposure! and! the!
impact!on!the!Company’s!financial!instruments!are!summarized!below:%

%
Market%risk!
!
Market!risk!is!the!risk!that!the!fair!value!of!the!future!cash!flows!of!a!financial! instrument!
will!fluctuate!due!to!changes!in!market!factors.!Market!risk!comprises!three!types!of!risks:!
currency!risk,!price!risk!and!interest!rate!risk:!

!
Currency!risk!
!
Currency!risk!is!the!risk!that!the!fair!values!or!future!cash!flows!of!the!Company’s!financial!
instruments! will! fluctuate! because! of! changes! in! foreign! currency! exchange! rates.! The!
Company!is!exposed!to!currency!risk!through!financial!assets!and!liabilities!denominated!in!
currencies!other!than!the!United!States!dollar.!

!
The!sensitivity!of!the!Company’s!comprehensive!loss!due!to!changes!in!the!carrying!values!
of!monetary!assets!and!liabilities!denominated!in!foreign!currencies!is!presented!below.!!A!
positive!number! indicates!an! increase! in!comprehensive! loss,!whereas!a!negative!number!
indicates!a!decrease!in!comprehensive!loss.!
!

!
!

!
!

KGS C$ A$ HK$
10%+increase+in+foreign+exchange+rate
Changes(to(balances(as(at(December(31,(2015 8,670$(((((((((((( (82,187)$((((((((( 1,631$(((((((((((( 16,242$(((((((((( (
Changes(to(balances(as(at(December(31,(2014 2,130$(((((((((((( 83,613$(((((((((( ( (229,685)$((((((( 8,609$((((((((((((

KGS C$ A$ HK$
10%+decrease+in+foreign+exchange+rate
Changes(to(balances(as(at(December(31,(2015 (8,670)$(((((((((( ( 82,187$(((((((((( ( (1,631)$(((((((((( ( (16,242)$(((((((((
Changes(to(balances(as(at(December(31,(2014 (2,130)$(((((((((( ( (83,613)$((((((((( 229,685$((((((((( (8,609)$(((((((((( (

AZARGA%URANIUM%CORP.%
Notes%to%the%Consolidated%Financial%Statements%
For!the!years!ended!December!31,!2015!and!2014!
(Expressed!in!U.S.!Dollars!and!shares,!unless!otherwise!indicated)!
! ! !

Page!|!65!
!

23.%% FINANCIAL%INSTRUMENTS%(Continued)%
!
Price!risk!
!
Price! risk! is! the! risk! that! the! fair! value! of! future! cash! flows! of! the! Company’s! financial!
instruments!will!fluctuate!because!of!changes!in!market!prices.!The!Company!is!exposed!to!
the!risk!of! fluctuations! in!prevailing!market!prices! for! its!uranium!products.! !However,!as!
the! Company! is! currently! an! exploration! and! development! stage! company,! the! risk! is!